Gas Analysis
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Sample gas probes
APO
BE460014
01/2020
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

– Further verify all contents are complete.
Please refer to the type plate to identify your model. In addition to the job number/ID number, this also contains the article
number and model designation.
Please note the specific values of the device when connecting, and the correct versions when ordering spare parts.
1.2 Scope of Delivery
– 1 x Sample gas probe
– 1 x Flange gasket and screws
– Product documentation
– Connection and mounting accessories (only optional)
1.3 Ordering Instructions
Description Material Gas temperature Length Item no.
Base flange APO-G 1.4571 Up to 600 °C -- 46 006 000
Base flange APO-G ANSI 3" 150 lbs 1.4571 Up to 600 °C 46 006 000C
Sampling tube
Sampling tube 01 1.4571 Up to 600 °C max. 1000 mm 46 222 001 1000
Sampling tube 02 Ceramic/1.4571 Up to 1600 °C max. 1000 mm 46 222 002 10
Sampling filter 03 / inlet filter dust load
<10 g/m³
Sintered stainless steel
1.4404/1.4571
Up to 600 °C 222 mm 46 222 303
Sampling filter 031 / inlet filter dust load
<10 g/m³ with built-in displacement
Sintered stainless steel
1.4404/1.4571
Up to 600 °C 222 mm 46 222 3031
Sampling filter 04 / inlet filter dust load
>10 g/m³
Sintered stainless steel
1.4404/1.4571
Up to 600 °C 523 mm 46 222 304
Sampling filter 041 / Inlet filter dust load
>10 g/m³ with built-in displacement
Sintered stainless steel
1.4404/1.4571
Up to 600 °C 523 mm 46 222 3041
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE460014 ◦ 01/2020
APO
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only valid if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application